\$6.48 \$3.41 \$5.01 \$6.26 \$3.41 \$3.41 \$4.31 \$7.36 \$7.36 \$7.36

\$392.66 N/A N/A \$1,096.41 \$105.55 \$221.00 N/A

DOCKAGE, PER LINEAR FOOT, PER DAY (RULE 31-095)	
VESSEL TYPE	CHARGE
Vehicle Vessels	\$12.96
Container & Breakbulk Vessels 500 Feet or Less	\$6.82
Container & Breakbulk Vessels over 500 Feet to 625 Feet	\$10.02
Container & Breakbulk Vessels Over 625 Feet	\$12.51
Refrigerated Cargo Vessels	\$6.82
Barges - Tanker, Breakbulk, Lash	\$6.82
Barges – Container, Trailer, Vehicle	\$8.61
Tanker Vessels	\$14.72
Cruise Vessels	\$14.72
All Others, not otherwise stated	\$14.72
Any vessel exclusively conducting repairs	\$14.72
EQUIPMENT RENTAL (RULE 31-140)	
HOURLY RATES	CHARGE
Container Crane Standby Per Hour	\$271.70
Rubber Tired Gantry Crane Per Hour	\$250.50
Crane Over Height Attachment - Per Vessel Use	\$312.42
Container Crane Per Hour	\$1,018.10
Water Truck (without water) Per Hour	\$70.38
Sweeper	\$148.82
Light Cart/Generator (Per Day)	\$140.0
All cargo except Heavy Lift Heavy Lift (as defined in rule 31-145)	\$0.72 \$3.12
WHARFAGE PER SHORT TON (RULE 31-455)	
Automobiles, new manufactured lots, per unit	\$6.30
Automobiles, other than new, per unit	\$10.9°
Breakbulk Cargo (vessels 500 linear feet or less) not otherwise stated,	
except heavy lift (as defined in rule 31-145)	\$3.9
Breakbulk Cargo (vessels over 500 linear feet) not otherwise stated, except	
heavy lift (as defined in rule 31-145)	\$5.4
Bulk Cargo, dry granular cargo	\$3.1
Bulk Cargo, liquid (discharged directly into pipelines)	\$2.3
Bulk Cargo, not otherwise stated	\$3.1
Container Cargo (vessels 500 linear feet or less)	\$3.8
Container Cargo (vessels over 500 linear feet)	\$5.4
Empty containers, each	\$23.5
Heavy Lift (as defined in rule 31-145)	\$9.4
Over 100,000 pounds but less than 300,000 pounds	
Heavy Lift (as defined in rule 31-145)	\$11.6
Over 300,000 pounds, plus JPA project engineering cost if applicable	
Livestock, per head	\$4.6
Other mobile units (wheeled), or accessories, except heavy lift cargo	\$10.6
Passengers embarking and/or disembarking, or on board vessel at arrival,	
per passenger	\$11.5
DREDGING DISPOSAL FEE (RULE 31-110)	
City of Jacksonville	N//
Governmental, per cubic yard	\$18.8

## (DMMA) MATERIAL REMOVAL (RULE 31-107)

Commercial / All Others, per cubic yard

\$25.15

Material to be placed on Public Property, per cubic yard	\$0.75
Material to be placed on Private Property, per cubic yard	\$2.00
material to be placed on mater reporty, per cause yard	, , , ,
BUNKERING (RULE 31-026)	
Permit application, Initial application	\$3,000.00
Annual fee, each year	\$2,500.00
Flow Rate Fee, per barrel (42 gallon)	\$0.15
Flow Rate Fee, (per gallon)	\$0.36
Flow Rate Fee, (per cubic meter)	\$0.543
CBP - REIMBURSABLE SERVICES PROGRAM (RULE 31-067)	1
After hour services, for first hour	\$220.00
services, for each additional 15-minute increment	\$55.00
Cancelation fee	\$55.00
WHARFAGE PER SHORT TON (RULE 31-455)	1
WATERCRAFT	CHARGE
Not exceeding 16' in length, per boat	\$31.31
Over 16' but not over 24' in length, per boat	\$39.16
Over 24' but not over 28' in length, per boat	\$47.00
Over 28' but not over 35' in length, per boat	\$62.67
Over 35' but not over 60' in length, per boat	\$117.49
Over 60' in length, per linear foot	\$3.91
	•
ELECTRIC USE CHARGE (RULE 31-115)	¢102.21
Electric charge for non-metered tenants, per month	\$192.21
	PER CALENDAR
OVERFLOW LAND RENTAL (RULE 31-255)	MONTH, PER ACRE
Improved Land (Paved)	\$4,000.00
Semi-Improved Land (Stone)	\$3,000.00
Unimproved Land	\$2,500.00
Ommprovou Euria	ψ=,000.00
CRUISE TERMINAL PARKING (RULE 31-265)	
Per Vehicle, Per Day	
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day	\$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per	\$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day	\$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per	\$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day	\$3.00 \$34.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270)	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270) Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270) Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280)	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270) Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280) All Commercial Traffic	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270)  Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280)  All Commercial Traffic Motor Coach / Full-Size Busses (26 or more passengers)	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$50.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270) Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280) All Commercial Traffic	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270)  Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280)  All Commercial Traffic Motor Coach / Full-Size Busses (26 or more passengers) Franchised Taxi Company Transportation Networking Companies	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270)  Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280)  All Commercial Traffic Motor Coach / Full-Size Busses (26 or more passengers) Franchised Taxi Company Transportation Networking Companies  REEFER PLUG CHARGE (RULE 31-120)	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$3.00 \$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270)  Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280)  All Commercial Traffic Motor Coach / Full-Size Busses (26 or more passengers) Franchised Taxi Company Transportation Networking Companies	\$17.00 \$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$3.00 \$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270)  Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280)  All Commercial Traffic Motor Coach / Full-Size Busses (26 or more passengers) Franchised Taxi Company Transportation Networking Companies  REEFER PLUG CHARGE (RULE 31-120)	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$3.00 \$3.00
Non-Cruise Passenger Vehicle in Short Term Parking, Per Day Recreational Vehicles, or vehicles occupying two parking spaces, per vehicle, per day  PENALTY CHARGES (RULE 31-270)  Failure to vacate berth, per hour Failure to provide billing information, per day, per vessel  JAXPORT CRUISE TERMINAL PORT FEES (RULE 31-280)  All Commercial Traffic Motor Coach / Full-Size Busses (26 or more passengers) Franchised Taxi Company Transportation Networking Companies  REEFER PLUG CHARGE (RULE 31-120)  Electric use charge for reefer plugs, per plug, per day	\$3.00 \$34.00 \$14,419.57 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$3.00 \$3.00

\$140.00 \$114.26

\$225.00

\$142.81 \$225.00

All other vessels (including vessels loading or discharging less than 200 containers, loaded or empty) per linear foot based on vessel LOA (length		
overall):	\$3.91	
	_	
WATER (RULE 31-450)		
Provided to vessel, per short ton	\$4.70	
WAREHOUSE/OFFICE SPACE RENTAL (RULE 31-455)		
Overflow/Temporary warehouse space, per square foot, per year, if		
available	\$12.51	
Overflow/Temporary office space, per square foot, per year, if available	\$24.04	
Minimum charge per 30 days or fraction thereof:	\$783.14	
HARROR ARMINISTRATION FEE (RIVE 04 400)		
HARBOR ADMINISTRATION FEE (RULE 31-180)	*	
Vessel equal to or less than 200 linear feet - per call	\$145.67	
Vessel over 200 linear feet - per call	\$291.34	
		OVERTIME
SECURITY SERVICES (RULE 31-340)		•
HOURLY RATES - Plus an additional thirty percent (30%) admin fee	CHARGE	RATE
Contract Security Officer (Per Hour)	\$28.56	\$43.41
Contract Security Officer with Vehicle (Per Hour)	\$39.98	\$54.85
Public Safety Compliance Officer with Vehicle (Per Hour)	\$57.12	\$74.26
Law Enforcement Officer (Per Hour)	\$66.26	\$89.12

POINT OF REST (RULE 31-285)	
Day 1 – Day 5: (per acre/per day)	\$380.00

INTERMODAL CONTAINER TRANSFER FACILITY (RULE 31-210) **CONTAINER CHARGES** No Charge Free Time (96 hours excluding SUNDAYS) Day 5 - 15 \$22.00 20' (per day per container) \$44.00 40' (per day per container) 45' (per day per container) \$50.00 **Beyond Day 15** \$44.00 20' (per day per container) \$88.00 40' (per day per container) \$100.00 45' (per day per container) DEMURRAGE (per 24 hour period) \$25.88 LIFT CHARGES \$63.96 The first lift of a container to, or from, the railcar Supplemental Lifts, Billed to Line requesting lift by TERMINAL OPERATOR \$72.45 - (each lift) \$72.45 Miscellaneous or Additional Container Handling (per container) \$129.38 INSPECTION \$34.16 PLACARDING - (per placard) \$25.88 SEALS - (per seal)

**PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT** Light Cart/Generator (Per Day)

Variable Message Sign (Per Day)

Mobile Command Vehicle (Per Hour)

Mobile Security Booth & Generator (Per Day) Security/Safety Vessel with Operator (Per Hour)

TWIC Escort Service for Non TWIC Holders

Private owned registered vehicle	\$75.00
Commercial Carriers	\$125.00
Escort after 6:00 p.m. until 7:00 a.m., After hours, weekends, holidays	\$250.00
Project / Contract / Vendor Escorts	
One escort to meet required ratio to maintain side by side escort	
Pay on Arrival –	
MonFri. 7:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m. Subject to two hours minimum	\$125.00
After 6:00 p.m. until 7:00 a.m. weekends, holidays Subject to two hours min	\$125.00
Each additional two-hour block	\$125.00
High Visibility Personal Protective Vest Required per Tariff 31-275	\$10.00
CLEANING FACILITIES (RULE 31-045)	
Cost plus 30%	
Minimum charge	\$250.00
CYBER SECURITY INCIDENT DISCLOSURE (RULE 31-069)	
Failure to disclose (per day penalty)	\$1,000.00
Maximum charge	\$50,000.00
FUEL SURCHARGE (RULE 31-167)	
DYED DIESEL	
Only applies if price per gallon exceeds \$3.45	
SWEEPING TENANT FACILITIES (RULE 31-370)	
Regular time (per hour)	\$148.82
Overtime (per hour)	\$221.00
	•